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Friday   6:15 pm Lanes 1 - 14Boulevard Bowl
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 11 4 Team 4 446½ 353½ 815 129 90298 78655 989 2656 1100 3020
2 14 9 Team 9 428 371 719 214 88413 68784 866 2389 1082 3040
3 5 10 Team 10 426½ 373½ 762 176 90005 72929 909 2512 1137 3060
4 3 11 Team 11 424½ 375½ 765 174 90207 73750 965 2637 1142 3189
5 12 5 Team 5 420½ 379½ 730 206 88800 69144 866 2388 1059 2997
6 1 1 Team 1 419 381 711 222 88884 73375 936 2639 1056 2999
7 4 8 Team 8 407½ 392½ 800 141 88660 75376 929 2545 1073 2977
8 7 3 Team 3 399½ 400½ 729 206 87323 68123 878 2341 1034 2925
9 2 2 Team 2 394½ 405½ 747 189 89106 73539 911 2590 1095 3142

10 9 12 Team 12 388½ 411½ 777 163 88973 74606 972 2560 1134 3084
11 10 14 Team 14 380½ 419½ 667 263 87842 64781 810 2300 1070 3049
12 13 7 Team 7 373½ 425½ 722 212 88673 68843 977 2406 1187 3036
13 6 13 Team 13 359 441 740 196 88397 70988 907 2460 1123 3108
14 8 6 Team 6 331 469 702 231 87720 70887 906 2580 1057 3004

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

989 Team 4 2656 Team 4 1187 Team 7 3189 Team 11
977 Team 7 2639 Team 1 1142 Team 11 3142 Team 2
972 Team 12 2637 Team 11 1137 Team 10 3108 Team 13
965 Team 11 2590 Team 2 1134 Team 12 3084 Team 12
936 Team 1 2580 Team 6 1123 Team 13 3060 Team 10

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 64 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
300 Ryan Karabin 832 Ryan Karabin 335 Anthony Clay 916 Robert Collins
290 Ronald Williams 784 Robert Collins 332 Daniel Liberatore 893 Don Sommers
290 Anthony Clay 779 Bruce Smith Jr 330 Lisa Ausplemyer 893 Anthony Clay

330 Rich Westcott

High Individual Match Points
82.5 Robert Collins 82 Ryan Karabin 75 Lee Quivey 74 Andy Mysona 73 Lee Gladd

73 Rick Watts 70.5 Jonathan Swint 70 Attillio Scaccia 67 Sean O'Flaherty 65.5 Rob Ogilvie
65.5 Steve Clark 65 Shawn King 64.5 Jared Wachenheim 64 Jason Lott 63.5 Priscilla Woolard
63.5 Anthony Clay 63 Mark Landolfo 63 Doug Hopkins 63 Lisa Ausplemyer 62 Daniel Liberatore

62 Michael Diemer 61 Billy McGaffin Jr 60.5 Brian McKenna 60.5 Rich Gadoury 59.5 Richard Pitsas

Average List of Regular Team Members
True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop

ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1
122 Ryan Karabin 21599 92 234.77 726 630

86 Ronald Williams 15566 69 225.59 706 633
26 Billy McGaffin Jr 18892 84 224.90 683 595
73 Jason Palmer 12098 54 224.04 727 669
69 Bruce Smith Jr 19515 88 221.76 687 595
35 Doug Hopkins 19780 93 212.69 668 571

101 Steve Clark 20338 96 211.85 650 550
108 Lee Quivey 19395 93 208.55 669 572

9 Robin Fredenburg 12979 63 206.02 683 616
2 Tom Santerre 17286 84 205.79 636 548

123 Zachary Strachan 18509 90 205.66 649 555
113 Richard Pitsas 17849 87 205.16 691 600

79 Andy Mysona 19657 96 204.76 638 538
102 Jason Lott 18262 90 202.91 617 523

84 Robert Collins 18886 94 200.91 611 513
42 Amy Janetsky-Smith 14950 75 199.33 650 571
17 Cliff Ruth 16139 81 199.25 661 576

36 Joel Knudsen Jr 14932 75 199.09 668 589
62 Afwaz Khan 17199 87 197.69 621 530
91 Sean O'Flaherty 18768 95 197.56 636 537
12 Michael Smith 17735 90 197.06 679 585

6 Benny Alois 17521 89 196.87 603 510
146 Anthony Clay 15863 81 195.84 601 516

8 Jared Wachenheim 17015 87 195.57 625 534
88 Shawn King 15048 77 195.43 632 551
53 Andrew Lamora 2911 15 194.07 599 580
59 James Monroe 17400 90 193.33 642 548
54 Jonathan Swint 18537 96 193.09 669 569
28 Javon Aponte 10308 54 190.89 579 521
25 Travis Bosclair 15399 81 190.11 645 560
30 Zach Mecca 12894 68 189.62 596 524
16 Steve Jeudes 15348 81 189.48 612 527
21 Michael Landolfo 15286 81 188.72 590 505
33 Attillio Scaccia 16920 90 188.00 657 563
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True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop
ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

44 Rich Gadoury 15703 84 186.94 566 478
58 Mark Derenzo 5973 32 186.66 572 536
75 Rob Ogilvie 15570 84 185.36 612 524
48 Douglas Clark Jr. 17778 96 185.19 636 536
56 Josh Ausplemyer 13882 75 185.09 626 547
20 Lee Gladd 17713 96 184.51 602 502
27 Daniel Liberatore 14744 81 182.02 628 543
67 Rick Watts 16447 93 176.85 545 448

143 Don Sommers 16397 93 176.31 595 498
106 Rich Westcott 14682 86 170.72 537 447

23 Mark Landolfo 15802 93 169.91 518 421

105 Kaitlyn Rose 9660 57 169.47 540 479
85 Michael Diemer 15093 90 167.70 531 437
55 Lisa Ausplemyer 12344 75 164.59 526 447

136 Joy Chiariello 14234 87 163.61 526 435
15 Justin St. Andrews 13524 84 161.00 570 482

107 Rafael Nieve 12990 81 160.37 534 449
4 Brian McKenna 13359 84 159.04 561 473

140 Priscilla Woolard 14124 93 151.87 468 371
7 Cheryl Huxhold 9713 78 124.53 412 330

14 Lyn St. Andrews 10554 87 121.31 426 335
18 Tim Gladd 11610 96 120.94 369 269

Team Rosters
High High Points Points Book

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Won Lost Avg
1 - Team 1  Lane 1  HDCP=222

Cheryl Huxhold 9713 78 124 0 167 448 45.0 59.0 123
Carl Copps 1644 9 182 173 168 189 530 214 561 5.0 7.0 ___
Cliff Ruth 16139 81 199 0 268 706 57.0 51.0 204
Dave Vigliotti 620 3 bk206 193 171 256 620 256 620 4.0 4.0 206
Lee Quivey 19395 93 208 207 245 205 657 279 710 75.0 49.0 210
Bruce E. Smith Jr 19515 88 221 232 222 164 618 278 779 57.5 59.5 229

2 - Team 2  Lane 2  HDCP=189

Mark P. Landolfo 15802 93 169 143 183 151 477 242 593 63.0 61.0 172
Josh Ausplemyer 13882 75 185 0 246 678 47.5 52.5 178
Jared Wachenheim 17015 87 195 232 198 201 631 286 705 64.5 51.5 176
Keith Lawyer 6558 33 198 193 190 185 568 257 703 19.5 24.5 195
Doug Hopkins 19780 93 212 163 202 223 588 279 726 63.0 65.0 216

3 - Team 3  Lane 7  HDCP=206

Lisa Ausplemyer 12344 75 164 a149 a149 a149 447 259 630 63.0 53.0 162
Douglas Clark Jr. 17778 96 185 198 256 147 601 263 663 59.0 69.0 205
Rich Gadoury 15703 84 186 128 193 131 452 267 662 60.5 63.5 190
Andrew Lamora 2911 15 194 a179 a179 a179 537 232 643 17.0 31.0 205

4 - Team 4  Lane 11  HDCP=129

Daniel Liberatore 14744 81 182 187 176 202 565 278 671 62.0 46.0 ___
Andy R. Mysona 19657 96 204 233 243 232 708 257 708 74.0 54.0 212
Tom Santerre 17286 84 205 237 243 209 689 269 746 59.0 53.0 198
Billy McGaffin Jr 18892 84 224 227 181 247 655 286 753 61.0 59.0 241

5 - Team 5  Lane 12  HDCP=206

Tim Gladd 11610 96 120 135 124 97 356 194 458 53.5 74.5 138
Travis Bosclair 15399 81 190 232 200 202 634 256 659 45.0 67.0 186
Anthony Clay 15863 81 195 191 224 199 614 290 758 63.5 44.5 205
Ronald A. Williams 15566 69 225 214 194 192 600 290 755 53.5 42.5 222

6 - Team 6  Lane 8  HDCP=231

Kathryn R. Guynup 9815 75 130 96 120 119 335 173 462 51.0 49.0 125
Mark V. Derenzo 5973 32 186 a171 a171 a171 513 236 643 15.0 33.0 210
Javon Aponte 10308 54 190 0 264 694 40.5 51.5 198
Benny Alois 17521 89 196 192 161 170 523 278 735 55.0 65.0 204
Michael J. Smith 17735 90 197 133 130 222 485 265 694 54.5 73.5 209

7 - Team 7  Lane 13  HDCP=212

Rafael Nieve 12990 81 160 203 153 152 508 233 578 51.0 69.0 161
Rob Ogilvie 15570 84 185 192 222 221 635 260 636 65.5 54.5 ___
Michael A. Landolfo 15286 81 188 189 210 192 591 255 704 54.0 65.0 198
Steve Jeudes 15348 81 189 168 162 193 523 279 700 53.0 63.0 198
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High High Points Points Book
Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Won Lost Avg

8 - Team 8  Lane 4  HDCP=141

Attillio Scaccia 16920 90 188 192 238 186 616 258 656 70.0 54.0 ___
Zach Mecca 12894 68 189 194 199 182 575 247 670 52.0 48.0 203
Joel Knudsen Jr 14932 75 199 164 246 193 603 260 669 45.0 67.0 206
Jason Palmer 12098 54 224 216 246 289 751 289 751 49.5 42.5 229

9 - Team 9  Lane 14  HDCP=214

Michael A. Diemer 15093 90 167 155 138 147 440 242 600 62.0 62.0 168
Kaitlyn Rose 9660 57 169 168 246 162 576 246 617 41.0 51.0 ___
Lee Gladd 17713 96 184 190 247 200 637 264 662 73.0 55.0 195
Amy G. Janetsky-Smith 14950 75 199 204 235 226 665 267 694 58.0 46.0 201

10 - Team 10  Lane 5  HDCP=176

Rick Watts 16447 93 176 201 153 207 561 263 596 73.0 55.0 167
Jonathan Swint 18537 96 193 202 160 236 598 276 686 70.5 57.5 199
Shawn King 15048 77 195 0 261 720 65.0 47.0 180
Shane Lamoree 2380 12 198 234 208 170 612 234 612 8.0 8.0 208
Jason L. Lott 18262 90 202 258 202 172 632 268 713 64.0 56.0 202

11 - Team 11  Lane 3  HDCP=174

Joy Chiariello 14234 87 163 166 228 171 565 251 569 54.5 61.5 164
Afwaz Khan 17199 87 197 0 277 714 56.0 60.0 211
Robert Collins 18886 94 200 259 246 201 706 279 784 82.5 42.5 198
Richard Pitsas 17849 87 205 243 211 211 665 277 726 59.5 56.5 ___
Chris Tinkle 5467 26 210 225 195 159 579 257 687 17.0 17.0 212

12 - Team 12  Lane 9  HDCP=163

Don Sommers 16397 93 176 167 151 193 511 268 710 56.5 67.5 184
James M. Monroe 17400 90 193 176 157 127 460 277 658 47.0 73.0 208
Sean O'Flaherty 18768 95 197 151 200 136 487 266 671 67.0 61.0 212
Steve Clark 20338 96 211 227 192 190 609 279 733 65.5 62.5 214

13 - Team 13  Lane 6  HDCP=196

Brian J. McKenna 13359 84 159 i159 i159 i159 477 220 578 60.5 63.5 158
Rich Westcott 14682 86 170 223 154 181 558 267 624 48.0 76.0 160
Zachary Strachan 18509 90 205 157 211 147 515 279 726 59.0 61.0 217
Robin D. Fredenburg 12979 63 206 a191 a191 a191 573 290 742 51.5 52.5 198

14 - Team 14  Lane 10  HDCP=263

Lyn St. Andrews 10554 87 121 150 109 94 353 165 439 50.0 66.0 117
Priscilla Woolard 14124 93 151 154 163 157 474 224 533 63.5 64.5 149
Justin St. Andrews 13524 84 161 190 139 185 514 239 577 41.0 75.0 144
Ryan Karabin 21599 92 234 257 228 236 721 300 832 82.0 46.0 245

Temporary Substitutes
High High Points Points Book

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Won Lost Avg
Eric Abraham 292 2 146 0 147 292 1.0 3.0 ___
Joe Anderson 1176 6 bk188 0 228 622 5.0 3.0 188
Ricky Anthony 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Eliza Arisim 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Mike Askew 0 0 bk215 0 0 0 215
Del Atkinson 0 0 bk178 0 0 0 178
Devin Atkinson 0 0 bk180 0 0 0 180
Hayden Auspelmyer 526 3 175 0 211 526 2.5 1.5 ___
Shane Bargy 652 3 bk214 0 225 652 3.0 1.0 214
Larry Belak 379 2 bk209 0 212 379 1.0 1.0 209
Fred Bevivino 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Zachary Bogholtz 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
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High High Points Points Book
Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Won Lost Avg
Paul Bonesteel 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Steve Bonesteel 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Grayson Boswell 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Heath R. Boyle 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Christian Caputo 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Dan Carson 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Melissa Childrose 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Jeremy Clute 2009 9 223 0 277 687 10.0 2.0 212
Mark Clute 649 3 bk217 0 228 649 4.0 217
Lin Collins 0 0 bk185 0 0 0 185
Lucas Cook 3528 18 196 0 228 640 16.0 8.0 177
Carl Copps 1644 9 182 173 168 189 530 214 561 5.0 7.0 ___
Jason C. Deitz 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Allen P. Denegris 4283 27 158 0 246 543 17.5 38.5 170
Tyler Drexel 2642 12 220 0 279 691 12.0 5.0 190
Mike Eaton 552 3 184 0 194 552 4.0 ___
Christopher Fawcett 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Mark France 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Jim Fredenburg 8200 45 182 0 278 608 31.0 33.0 192
Casey Gibeault 2572 15 171 0 206 555 14.0 6.0 167
Tom Girard 606 3 bk217 0 233 606 4.0 217
Dave Gladd 0 0 bk168 0 0 0 168
James P. Gladd Sr. 0 0 bk141 0 0 0 141
Josh Goldstein 6769 42 161 0 210 560 29.5 30.5 162
Jermaine Goodwin 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Kathryn R. Guynup 9815 75 130 96 120 119 335 173 462 51.0 49.0 125
Mike Guynup 2131 12 177 0 227 580 4.5 11.5 ___
Tammy Hanley 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Todd Hanley 2223 12 185 0 213 601 11.0 5.0 ___
Brian K. Hart 2375 12 197 0 236 635 10.0 6.0 214
Stephen M. Horwedel 2795 12 232 0 268 736 12.0 4.0 ___
Justin Hulbert 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Patrick Jagla 0 0 bk202 0 0 0 202
Larry Janetsky 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Mike Jerome 522 3 bk180 0 178 522 4.0 180
Quintin A. Jones Jr. 0 0 bk198 0 0 0 198
Shawn King 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Dan Koch 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Ed Kuhl 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Shane Lamoree 2380 12 198 234 208 170 612 234 612 8.0 8.0 208
Keith Lawyer 6558 33 198 193 190 185 568 257 703 19.5 24.5 195
Justin Lemsing 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Michael Liberatore 2314 12 192 0 231 619 7.0 9.0 206
Mark Mateunas 3938 24 164 0 204 514 20.0 12.0 154
Billy McGaffin Jr 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Camren M. McKenna 2214 12 184 0 219 593 3.0 13.0 195
John J. Mecca 5504 27 203 0 236 648 20.5 15.5 210
Scott Neach 3101 15 206 0 268 707 13.0 7.0 207
Jodi Ordon 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Brandon Palmer 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Scott Palmer 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Ron Paradiso 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
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High High Points Points Book
Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Won Lost Avg
A J Perrone 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Michael C. Pfau 4860 24 202 0 257 674 11.5 20.5 206
Josh Provost 0 0 bk163 0 0 0 163
Chris Quivey 606 3 202 0 222 606 2.0 2.0 ___
Ken Rafferty 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Cody Reed 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Bea Remillard 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Jeff Remillard 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Steve Renzi 1331 6 bk211 0 239 678 5.5 2.5 211
Don Rickson 0 0 bk152 0 0 0 152
John Santa Barbara 0 0 bk162 0 0 0 162
Steven M. Sargent 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Michael Scaccia 647 3 bk223 0 223 647 3.0 1.0 223
Sean Sheldon 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Sean Sheldon 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Michael J. Smith 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Louis G. Straut 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Matt Swiatocha 1245 6 bk230 0 220 632 1.0 7.0 230
Charles E. Tessitore 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Chris Tinkle 5467 26 210 225 195 159 579 257 687 17.0 17.0 212
Greg Toma 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Dave Vigliotti 620 3 bk206 193 171 256 620 256 620 4.0 4.0 206
Kyle Welnhofer 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Daniel J. Whelan Jr. 666 3 bk205 0 236 666 3.0 1.0 205
David M. Whelan 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Jodi Williams 0 0 bk133 0 0 0 133
Austin Zullo 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___
Cheyenne Zullo 0 0 190 0 0 0 ___

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Today   1-  2  11-  8  10- 13   3-  6  12- 14   4-  5   7-  9  Manually assigned
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